



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7636 of 2025**

Mohit Gupta

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Sarthak Verma  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Pradeep Kumar Yadav

---

**Court No. - 85**

**HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.**

1. Supplementary affidavit filed by learned counsel for the revisionist today, is taken on record.
2. Sri Aditya Shankar Tiwari, Advocate, has filed vakalatnama on behalf of opposite party no.4, which is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the revisionist, learned counsel for opposite party no.4 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
4. None appears on behalf of opposite party nos.2 and 3 even in the revised call.
5. Since, there is a resolution of the High Court Bar Association not to pass any adverse order, therefore, in the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for the day.
6. Put up as fresh on 29.01.2026 showing the name of Sri Aditya Shankar Tiwari as counsel for opposite party no.4.

**January 19, 2026**  
CS/-

**(Madan Pal Singh,J.)**