



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7636 of 2025**

Mohit Gupta

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Sarthak Verma

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Aditya Shankar Tewari, G.A., Pradeep  
Kumar Yadav

---

**Court No. - 85**

**HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.**

1. Sri Yogesh Srivastava, learned advocate got instruction to file vakalatnama on behalf of the opposite party no.2 and prays for accommodation.

2.Put up this matter as fresh on 05-02-2026.

**(Madan Pal Singh,J.)**

**January 29, 2026**

pks