



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7636 of 2025

Mohit Gupta

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Sarthak Verma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Aditya Shankar Tewari, G.A., Pradeep Kumar
Yadav

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. On the request of Mr. Ankur Srivastava, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for opposite party no.2, list this case on 9th February, 2026 as fresh within top ten cases. By that date, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 shall file counter affidavit.

2. It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted to either of the parties on the next date on any ground whatsoever.

February 5, 2026
Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)